
York (NE)  -vs- Avila (MO) 
3/21/2026 at The Z

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jaret Mello ()
Loss: Jorden Rugg ()
Save: Sam Reynolds ()
HBP: Jorden Rugg
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:56   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
York (NE) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 9 9 4
Avila (MO) 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 8 0

York (NE) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jose Martinez ss 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Austin Petersen 1b 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
    Kodai Namba pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Morgan 3b 5 1 3 1 0 0 1
Jay Twedt lf 4 1 0 1 1 2 5
Sam Hodoly c 4 2 2 5 1 2 0
    Mason Gorecki pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marek Stone rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryan Johnston pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Eisenmenger 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Aiden Knoernschild dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Hunter Arellano ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Trace Hall pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Bonde ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gio Tarin cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Bryce Woodard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaret Mello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Reynolds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 9 9 7 10 8

2B: Nathan Eisenmenger (1); Gio Tarin (1)
3B: Landon Morgan (1)
HR: Sam Hodoly (2)
HBP: Marek Stone (1)
E: Jose Martinez (3); Landon Morgan (1)

Avila (MO) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy English lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
Isaiah Ramos 2b 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Caden Stillwell c 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Emmanuel Ealey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joey Reichmuth 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Dylan Atherton rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
Aidan Johnson dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Jorden Rugg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan McBride p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vinny Neilson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Stanley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Clark p 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nick Bowers 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Gabe Maxwell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JJ Stubblefield cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Diego Solis ss 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Aaron Mcleod-Smith ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Antonio Villalobos IV p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 8 5 4 6 10

2B: Nick Bowers (1); JJ Stubblefield (1)
HR: Isaiah Ramos (1)
SH: Tommy English (1)
SF: Caden Stillwell (1)
SB: Tommy English (1)

York (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryce Woodard 4.2 5 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 19 22 5 8 68
Jaret Mello (W, ) 3.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 1 45
Sam Reynolds (S, ) 1.1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 20
Totals 8 5 4 4 6 0 0 0 0 36 42 11 10 133

Avila (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Antonio Villalobos IV 7.0 4 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 25 26 9 5 136
Aidan Johnson 0.1 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 –
Jorden Rugg (L, ) 0.0 1 4 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 13
Brendan McBride 0.2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 11
Ty Stanley 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 17
Will Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 9 9 9 7 10 3 0 1 0 36 44 11 6 177



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

York (NE) - Top of 1st YOR AVI
Jose Martinez grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 0 0
Austin Petersen walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Landon Morgan flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Jay Twedt struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0

Avila (MO) - Bottom of 1st YOR AVI
Tommy English grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Isaiah Ramos flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Caden Stillwell grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFFF). 0 0

York (NE) - Top of 2nd YOR AVI
Sam Hodoly struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFBFS). 0 0
Marek Stone flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 0
Nathan Eisenmenger doubled down the lf line (1-1 SB). 0 0
Aiden Knoernschild struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFS). 0 0

Avila (MO) - Bottom of 2nd YOR AVI
Joey Reichmuth flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Dylan Atherton grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSFB). 0 0
Aidan Johnson flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 0 0

York (NE) - Top of 3rd YOR AVI
Gio Tarin flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Jose Martinez struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
Austin Petersen singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Landon Morgan popped up to 1b (1-1 SB). 0 0

Avila (MO) - Bottom of 3rd YOR AVI
Nick Bowers grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0
JJ Stubblefield flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Diego Solis grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

York (NE) - Top of 4th YOR AVI
Jay Twedt struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Sam Hodoly struck out looking (2-2 FFBFBK). 0 0
Marek Stone grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0

Avila (MO) - Bottom of 4th YOR AVI
Tommy English reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (1-0 B). 0 0
Isaiah Ramos walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Tommy English stole third. 0 0
Caden Stillwell flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 FFFFBB); Tommy English scored, unearned. 0 1
Joey Reichmuth grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB); Isaiah Ramos advanced to second. 0 1
Dylan Atherton grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

York (NE) - Top of 5th YOR AVI
Nathan Eisenmenger grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 1
Aiden Knoernschild flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 1



Gio Tarin grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Avila (MO) - Bottom of 5th YOR AVI
Aidan Johnson singled to left field (1-2 SFB). 0 1
Nick Bowers struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 1
JJ Stubblefield doubled to right field (1-0 B); Aidan Johnson advanced to third. 0 1
Diego Solis singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); JJ Stubblefield scored;
Aidan Johnson scored. 0 3
Tommy English grounded out to 3b, SAC (1-0 B); Diego Solis advanced to third. 0 3
Isaiah Ramos homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 SK); Diego Solis scored. 0 5
Caden Stillwell reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 KBFB). 0 5
Emmanuel Ealey pinch ran for Caden Stillwell. 0 5
Joey Reichmuth singled to left field (0-0); Emmanuel Ealey advanced to third. 0 5
Jaret Mello to p for Bryce Woodard. 0 5
Dylan Atherton struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 0 5

York (NE) - Top of 6th YOR AVI
Caden Stillwell to c for Emmanuel Ealey. 0 5
Jose Martinez popped up to ss (0-0). 0 5
Austin Petersen grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB). 0 5
Landon Morgan tripled to right center (1-2 BFF). 0 5
Jay Twedt popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 5

Avila (MO) - Bottom of 6th YOR AVI
Aidan Johnson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Nick Bowers struck out looking (1-2 BSKFK). 0 5
JJ Stubblefield lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 5

York (NE) - Top of 7th YOR AVI
Sam Hodoly homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 5
Marek Stone popped up to 1b (3-2 BBBKFFF). 1 5
Nathan Eisenmenger lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 5
Aiden Knoernschild struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 1 5

Avila (MO) - Bottom of 7th YOR AVI
Diego Solis walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 5
Tommy English popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 1 5
Isaiah Ramos reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (3-1 BKBB); Diego Solis advanced to
third. 1 5
Caden Stillwell struck out looking (2-2 BKSBFK). 1 5
Joey Reichmuth grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 1 5

York (NE) - Top of 8th YOR AVI
Aidan Johnson to p. 1 5
/  for Antonio Villalobos IV. 1 5
Gio Tarin walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 5
Jose Martinez walked (3-1 FBBBB); Gio Tarin advanced to second. 1 5
Austin Petersen struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 5
Landon Morgan singled to left field (2-2 BFBF); Jose Martinez advanced to second; Gio Tarin advanced to
third. 1 5
Aidan Johnson to dh. 1 5
Jorden Rugg to p. 1 5
Jorden Rugg to p for Aidan Johnson. 1 5
/  for Jorden Rugg. 1 5
Jay Twedt walked, RBI (3-2 KSBBBB); Landon Morgan advanced to second; Jose Martinez advanced to
third; Gio Tarin scored. 2 5



Sam Hodoly homered to left field, 4 RBI (1-2 SKFB); Jay Twedt scored; Landon Morgan scored; Jose
Martinez scored. 6 5
Marek Stone hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 6 5
Marek Stone advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 5
Ryan Johnston pinch ran for Marek Stone. 6 5
Nathan Eisenmenger walked (3-1 BBKBB); Ryan Johnston advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 5
Brendan McBride to p for Aidan Johnson. 6 5
Hunter Arellano pinch hit for Aiden Knoernschild. 6 5
Hunter Arellano singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KFH); Nathan Eisenmenger advanced to third; Ryan Johnston
scored. 7 5
Trace Hall pinch ran for Hunter Arellano. 7 5
Gio Tarin doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Trace Hall advanced to third; Nathan Eisenmenger scored. 8 5
Jose Martinez struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 8 5
Austin Petersen walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 5
Landon Morgan singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Austin Petersen advanced to second; Gio Tarin advanced to
third; Trace Hall scored. 9 5
Kodai Namba pinch ran for Austin Petersen. 9 5
Jay Twedt flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB). 9 5

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Avila (MO) - Bottom of 8th YOR AVI
Austin Petersen to 1b for Kodai Namba. 9 5
Marek Stone to rf for Ryan Johnston. 9 5
Dylan Atherton popped up to ss (0-1 F). 9 5
Vinny Neilson pinch hit for Brendan McBride. 9 5
Vinny Neilson lined out to cf (1-2 BKFF). 9 5
Nick Bowers doubled to right center (0-0). 9 5
Gabe Maxwell pinch ran for Nick Bowers. 9 5
JJ Stubblefield singled to right field (0-2 FF); Gabe Maxwell advanced to third. 9 5
Sam Reynolds to p for Jaret Mello. 9 5
Aaron Mcleod-Smith pinch hit for Diego Solis. 9 5
Aaron Mcleod-Smith walked (0-0); JJ Stubblefield advanced to second. 9 5
Tommy English reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Aaron Mcleod-Smith advanced to second; JJ Stubblefield
out at third 3b unassisted. 9 5

York (NE) - Top of 9th YOR AVI
Nick Bowers to 1b for Gabe Maxwell. 9 5
Diego Solis to ss for Aaron Mcleod-Smith. 9 5
Ty Stanley to p for Vinny Neilson. 9 5
Sam Hodoly walked (3-2 BBKBF). 9 5
Mason Gorecki pinch ran for Sam Hodoly. 9 5
Marek Stone struck out swinging (0-2 KFK). 9 5
Nathan Eisenmenger popped up to 1b (1-2 KFB). 9 5
Thomas Bonde pinch hit for Trace Hall. 9 5
Mason Gorecki advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 5
Thomas Bonde grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 9 5

Avila (MO) - Bottom of 9th YOR AVI
Sam Hodoly pinch ran for Mason Gorecki. 9 5
Sam Hodoly to c. 9 5
Isaiah Ramos flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 9 5
Caden Stillwell walked (3-2 KBFBB). 9 5
Emmanuel Ealey pinch ran for Caden Stillwell. 9 5
Joey Reichmuth struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 9 5
Dylan Atherton singled, advanced to second on an error by ss (2-2 BKBK); Emmanuel Ealey advanced to
third. 9 5
Will Clark to p for Ty Stanley. 9 5
Will Clark struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 9 5


